
Wis.-La Crosse (2-1 , 0-0) -vs- Grand Valley St. (3-0 , 0-0)
09/21/2024 at Allendale, Michigan (Arend D. Lubbers)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:06 PM   End of Game: 09:55 PM   Duration: 02:49
Referee: Serama,Ted   Line Judge: Loof,Robert   Side Judge: Shuberg,Justin   Umpire: Restau,TJ
Back Judge: Broussard,Joseph   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Boer,James   Field Judge: Discher,Andrew
Temperature: 86   Wind: S 5mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/21/2024
Site: Allendale, Michigan (Arend D. Lubbers)
Attendance: 15,884

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UWL 0 7 3 3 13
GVS 7 10 0 3 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play UWL GVS
1st 06:15 GVS - Eichelberger,Khalil 1 yd run (Bacik,Mathew kick), 14 plays, 80 yards, TOP 06:06 0 7
2nd 11:08 UWL - Studer,Jack 9 yd pass from Weir,Zach (Stack,Michael kick) 5 plays, 51 yards, TOP 02:29 7 7
2nd 05:27 GVS - Bacik,Mathew 37 yd field goal 12 plays, 46 yards, TOP 05:36 7 10
2nd 00:30 GVS - Jones,Kenneth 1 yd run (Bacik,Mathew kick), 11 plays, 40 yards, TOP 03:49 7 17
3rd 05:39 UWL - Stack,Michael 31 yd field goal 9 plays, 73 yards, TOP 05:11 10 17
4th 08:39 GVS - Bacik,Mathew 29 yd field goal 7 plays, 59 yards, TOP 04:06 10 20
4th 04:42 UWL - Stack,Michael 39 yd field goal 9 plays, 54 yards, TOP 03:57 13 20



Team Statistics UWL GVS
FIRST DOWNS 16 20
    Rushing 5 10
    Passing 11 9
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 35 153
    Attempts 21 44
    Avg. Per Rush 1.7 3.5
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 85 187
    Yds. Lost 50 34
NET YARDS Passing 269 245
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-34-1 17-30-2
    Avg. / Att. 7.9 8.2
    Avg. / Comp. 12.8 14.4
    TDs 1 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 304 398
    Plays 55 74
    Avg. / Play 5.5 5.4
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 4-44 7-60
PUNTS-YARDS 3-122 2-82
    Avg. / Punt 40.7 41
    Net / Punt 40.7 41.0
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-193 5-273
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 48.3 54.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 33.8 48.2
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 39
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-12-0 4-58-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 6.0 14.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-13-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:00 33:00
        1st Quarter 8:05 6:55
        2nd Quarter 4:07 10:53
        3rd Quarter 7:23 7:37
        4th Quarter 7:25 7:35
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 10 12 of 18
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 4-5
        Touchdowns 1-3 2-5
        Field Goals 1-3 2-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-16 5-39
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-3 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Wis.-La Crosse Grand Valley St.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Weir,Zach 17 27 216 1 1 35 5
Haas,Kyle 4 7 53 0 0 29 0
Totals 21 34 269 1 1 35 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Udengwu,Ike 11 18 104 0 0 21 0
Meschi,Vincenzo 4 10 87 0 2 39 0
Thole,Alex 2 2 54 0 0 47 2
Totals 17 30 245 0 2 47 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Lynch,Gabe 8 46 1 45 0 27 5.6
Ott,Braedon 3 25 2 23 0 20 7.7
Studer,Jack 1 14 0 14 0 14 14.0
Sharp,Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Mitchell,Najeh 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Haas,Kyle 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Weir,Zach 6 0 39 -39 0 0 -6.5
Totals 21 85 50 35 0 27 1.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jones,Kenneth 12 55 2 53 1 19 4.4
Eichelberger,Khalil 13 42 1 41 1 13 3.2
Udengwu,Ike 5 40 0 40 0 15 8.0
Nott,Kyle 2 21 0 21 0 16 10.5
Reed,Kellen 1 10 0 10 0 10 10.0
Meschi,Vincenzo 3 3 0 3 0 2 1.0
Thole,Alex 6 16 16 0 0 8 0.0
TEAM 2 0 15 -15 0 0 -7.5
Totals 44 187 34 153 2 19 3.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Studer,Jack 7 111 1 35
Janke,Jack 4 47 0 25
Ott,Braedon 3 37 0 29
LeMoine,Wyatt 2 30 0 22
Arendt,Keaton 1 17 0 17
Rajkovic,Marko 2 16 0 12
Bowman,Tyler 1 7 0 7
Mitchell,Najeh 1 4 0 4
Lawrence,Parker 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 269 1 35

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Johnson,Donovan 4 68 0 47
Nott,Kyle 2 60 0 39
Johnson,Darrell 5 51 0 29
Cossou,Gavin 2 29 0 17
Johnson,Jordan 2 24 0 14
Reed,Kellen 1 8 0 8
Tierney,Cody 1 5 0 5
Unger,Harrison 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 245 0 47

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Tranel,Ethan 3 122 40.7 49 0 0 0
Totals 3 122 40.7 49 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hrgich,Trace 2 82 41 45 1 0 0
Totals 2 82 41.0 45 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Lawrence,Parker 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
Winters,Aaron 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Newlin,Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 13
Pitcher,Tate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 2 12 12 2 13 13

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Reed,Kellen 0 0 0 2 35 19 0 0 0
Unger,Harrison 0 0 0 2 23 17 0 0 0
Kennelly,Ian 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 58 19 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Stack,Michael 1st 00:49 36
MISSE
D

Stack,Michael 3rd 05:39 31 GOOD
Stack,Michael 4th 04:42 39 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Bacik,Mathew 2nd 05:27 37 GOOD
Bacik,Mathew 4th 08:39 29 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Pratt,Maddox 4 193 0 0 48.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Kralapp,Kollin 5 273 1 0 54.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Wis.-La Crosse Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Newlin,Tanner 4 8 12 1.0/11 1.0/11 — —/— 1-13 — — —
Quam,Adam 1 10 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pitcher,Tate 3 4 7 0.5/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Goralski,Brennan 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilcher,Nate 1 5 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Knade,Austin 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Severson,Tyr 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mullen,Trent 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Schmitz,Aaron — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dickson,Marik 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gengler,Ross 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shaver,Tyler 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Daines,Ryan — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Powell,Christian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cram,Carver — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walsh,Henry — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walter,Cole — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Schanhofer,Bodie — 2 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Brindley,Boston — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pelishek,Jared — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dagit,Isaac — 1 1 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Jorndt,Nicholoas — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Milton,Tate — 1 1 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Weir,Zach — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Studer,Jack — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stack,Michael — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Winters,Aaron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 25 62 87.0 5.0/19 2.0/16 — —/— 2-13 2 — 2

Grand Valley St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Kennelly,Ian 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Hayward,Kobe 4 3 7 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cardamone,Anthony 1 4 5 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
McCurdy,Damonte 2 2 4 2.0/15 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Downs,Jimmy 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 3
Urban,Jake 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Pringle,Devin 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Reid,Terez 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
King,Niles 2 1 3 2.0/8 2.0/8 1 —/— - — — 2
McLean,Luke — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schell,Josh — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Meschi,Vincenzo — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Darrell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jolly,Thomas 1 — 1 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Potts,Khamani 1 — 1 1.0/12 1.0/12 — —/— - — — —
Hardy,Jason — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simpson,Riley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grice,Jack — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Nylander,Charlie — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Hart,Grant — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Eichelberger,Khalil — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bacik,Mathew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Kenneth — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 25 28 53.0 9.0/48 5.0/39 1 —/— 1-0 4 — 12



Drive Chart
 
 
Wis.-La Crosse

Grand Valley St.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UWL25 15:00 KO UWL31 12:21 PUNT 5-6 02:39
1st UWL20 06:14 KO GVS19 00:49 FGA 12-61 05:25
2nd UWL49 13:37 DOWNS GVS0 11:08 TD 5-51 02:29
2nd UWL9 05:22 KO UWL9 04:19 PUNT 3-0 01:03
2nd UWL25 00:30 KO UWL23 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:30
3rd UWL13 10:50 INT GVS14 05:39 FG 9-73 05:11
3rd UWL3 03:49 PUNT UWL29 02:13 INT 3-26 01:36
3rd UWL12 00:36 INT UWL28 12:45 PUNT 5-16 02:51
4th UWL25 08:39 KO GVS21 04:42 FG 9-54 03:57
4th UWL35 01:48 PUNT GVS46 00:35 DOWNS 6-19 01:13

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st GVS20 12:21 PUNT UWL0 06:15 TD 14-80 06:06
1st GVS20 00:49 FGA UWL49 13:37 DOWNS 6-31 02:12
2nd GVS35 11:03 KO UWL19 05:27 FG 12-46 05:36
2nd UWL40 04:19 PUNT UWL0 00:30 TD 11-40 03:49
3rd GVS43 14:54 KO UWL12 10:50 INT 10-45 04:04
3rd GVS18 05:32 KO UWL48 03:49 PUNT 5-34 01:43
3rd GVS48 02:13 INT UWL23 00:36 INT 5-29 01:37
4th GVS30 12:45 PUNT UWL11 08:39 FG 7-59 04:06
4th GVS19 04:36 KO GVS28 01:48 PUNT 5-9 02:48
4th GVS46 00:35 DOWNS GVS41 00:00 HALF 1-(-5) 00:35



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Grand Valley St. wins toss and defers; UWL will receive; GVS will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Kralapp,Kollin
kickoff 65 yards to the UWL00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wis.-La Crosse at 15:00
1st and 10 at UWL25 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at UWL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Gabe rush middle for 0 yards to the UWL25 (Urban,Jake).
2nd and 10 at UWL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Ott,Braedon rush middle for 20 yards gain to the UWL45 (Kennelly,Ian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL45 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass incomplete short right to Janke,Jack thrown to GVS43 QB hurried by

Urban,Jake.
2nd and 10 at UWL45 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach sacked for loss of 9 yards to the UWL36 (Jolly,Thomas).
3rd and 19 at UWL36 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UWL31 (King,Niles).
4th and 24 at UWL31 Tranel,Ethan punt 49 yards to the GVS20, out of bounds at GVS20.

Grand Valley St. at 12:21
1st and 10 at GVS20 Grand Valley St. drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at GVS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass incomplete deep middle to Reed,Kellen thrown to UWL43.
2nd and 10 at GVS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush left for 2 yards gain to the GVS22 (Pitcher,Tate; Wilcher,Nate).
3rd and 8 at GVS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short right to Nott,Kyle caught at GVS41, for 21 yards to the

GVS43 (Mullen,Trent), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Nott,Kyle rush left for 16 yards gain to the UWL41 (Quam,Adam; Schmitz,Aaron), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL41 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short left to Reed,Kellen caught at UWL38, for 8 yards to the

UWL33 (Quam,Adam; Schmitz,Aaron), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at UWL33 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike rush right for 0 yards to the UWL33 (Daines,Ryan) PENALTY GVS Holding

(Weaver,Brett) 10 yards from UWL33 to UWL43. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at UWL43 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike rush left for 13 yards gain to the UWL30, out of bounds at UWL30, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL30 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UWL31 (Schanhofer,Bodie;

Walsh,Henry).
2nd and 11 at UWL31 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass incomplete short middle to Nott,Kyle thrown to UWL20.
3rd and 11 at UWL31 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short left to Cossou,Gavin caught at UWL19, for 12 yards to the

UWL19 (Pitcher,Tate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UWL17 (Powell,Christian;

Walter,Cole).
2nd and 8 at UWL17 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass incomplete short right to Unger,Harrison thrown to UWL09 QB hurried by

Walter,Cole.
3rd and 8 at UWL17 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike rush right for 15 yards gain to the UWL02 (Goralski,Brennan; Knade,Austin),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at UWL2 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWL01 (Knade,Austin; Newlin,Tanner).
2nd and 1 at UWL1 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:15.
1st and 10 at UWL3 Bacik,Mathew kick attempt good (H: Hrgich,Trace, LS: Kreske,David).
1st and 10 at GVS35 PENALTY UWL Personal Foul (Pitcher,Tate) 15 yards from GVS35 to GVS50. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at GVS50 Kralapp,Kollin kickoff 30 yards to the UWL20 Winters,Aaron return 0 yards to the UWL20, End Of Play.

Wis.-La Crosse 0-7 Grand Valley St.

Wis.-La Crosse at 06:14
1st and 10 at UWL20 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 06:14.
1st and 10 at UWL20 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short middle to Rajkovic,Marko caught at UWL23, for 4 yards to the

UWL24 (Kennelly,Ian).
2nd and 6 at UWL24 No Huddle-Shotgun Mitchell,Najeh rush left for 1 yard loss to the UWL23 (Pringle,Devin), out of bounds.
3rd and 7 at UWL23 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short middle to LeMoine,Wyatt caught at UWL35, for 22 yards to

the UWL45 (Kennelly,Ian; Hayward,Kobe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL45 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass incomplete short left to Studer,Jack thrown to UWL45 QB hurried by

King,Niles and Nylander,Charlie.
2nd and 10 at UWL45 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short right to LeMoine,Wyatt caught at GVS48, for 8 yards to the

GVS47 (Reid,Terez), out of bounds.
3rd and 2 at GVS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Gabe rush middle for 2 yards gain to the GVS45 (Urban,Jake; McCurdy,Damonte),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS45 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short left to Janke,Jack caught at GVS49, for 2 yards to the GVS43

(Reid,Terez).
2nd and 8 at GVS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete deep right to Studer,Jack caught at GVS11, for 33 yards to the

GVS10 (Reid,Terez), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass incomplete short right to Studer,Jack thrown to GVS00 QB hurried by

Downs,Jimmy.
2nd and 10 at GVS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach sacked for loss of 10 yards to the GVS20 (McCurdy,Damonte).
3rd and 20 at GVS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short right to Ott,Braedon caught at GVS20, for 1 yard to the

GVS19 (Downs,Jimmy).
4th and 19 at GVS19 Stack,Michael field goal attempt from 36 yards NO GOOD (H: Haas,Kyle, LS: Walsh,Ben), clock 00:49.

Grand Valley St. at 00:49



1st and 10 at GVS20 Grand Valley St. drive start at 00:49.
2nd and 5 at GVS25 Timeout Other, clock 00:49.
1st and 10 at GVS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 5 yards gain to the GVS25 (Quam,Adam; Dickson,Marik).
2nd and 5 at GVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 19 yards gain to the GVS44 (Quam,Adam; Goralski,Brennan),

1ST DOWN.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Wis.-La Crosse 0-7 Grand Valley St.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at GVS44 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at GVS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass incomplete deep middle to Tierney,Cody thrown to UWL14 broken up by

Mullen,Trent.
2nd and 10 at GVS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short left to Johnson,Darrell caught at GVS50, for 7 yards to the

UWL49 (Pitcher,Tate), out of bounds.
3rd and 3 at UWL49 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWL48 (Quam,Adam; Wilcher,Nate).
4th and 2 at UWL48 Timeout Wis.-La Crosse, clock 13:43.
4th and 2 at UWL48 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush left for 1 yard loss to the UWL49 (Wilcher,Nate; Pitcher,Tate),

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Wis.-La Crosse at 13:37
1st and 10 at UWL49 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 13:37.
1st and 10 at UWL49 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Gabe rush middle for 11 yards gain to the GVS40 (Pringle,Devin; McLean,Luke), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS40 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Gabe rush right for 5 yards gain to the GVS35 (McLean,Luke; Schell,Josh).
2nd and 5 at GVS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short left to Janke,Jack caught at GVS34, for 25 yards to the

GVS10 (Hardy,Jason; Grice,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Gabe rush middle for 1 yard gain to the GVS09 (King,Niles; Urban,Jake).
2nd and 9 at GVS9 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short middle to Studer,Jack caught at GVS00, for 9 yards to the

GVS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:08, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS3 Stack,Michael kick attempt good (H: Haas,Kyle, LS: Walsh,Ben).
1st and 10 at UWL35 Pratt,Maddox kickoff 36 yards to the GVS29 Unger,Harrison return 6 yards to the GVS35 (Brindley,Boston;

Goralski,Brennan).
Wis.-La Crosse 7-7 Grand Valley St.

Grand Valley St. at 11:03
1st and 10 at GVS35 Grand Valley St. drive start at 11:03.
1st and 10 at GVS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike rush left for 9 yards gain to the GVS44 (Newlin,Tanner; Shaver,Tyler).
2nd and 1 at GVS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short right to Johnson,Darrell caught at GVS42, for 2 yards to

the GVS46 (Mullen,Trent), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS46 PENALTY GVS False Start (Caldwell,Jaylin) 5 yards from GVS46 to GVS41. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at GVS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short right to Johnson,Darrell caught at GVS47, for 6 yards to

the GVS47 (Gengler,Ross), out of bounds.
2nd and 9 at GVS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike rush right for 3 yards gain to the GVS50 (Shaver,Tyler), out of bounds.
3rd and 6 at GVS50 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short left to Johnson,Jordan caught at UWL40, for 10 yards to

the UWL40, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short left to Johnson,Donovan caught at UWL34, for 6 yards to

the UWL34 (Shaver,Tyler).
2nd and 4 at UWL34 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass incomplete short middle to Johnson,Donovan thrown to UWL20.
3rd and 4 at UWL34 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UWL27 (Newlin,Tanner), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL27 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush right for 1 yard gain to the UWL26 (Mullen,Trent; Cram,Carver).
2nd and 9 at UWL26 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass incomplete short left to Johnson,Donovan thrown to UWL16 PENALTY GVS

Holding (Caldwell,Jaylin) 10 yards from UWL26 to UWL36. NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at UWL36 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass incomplete short middle to Johnson,Jordan thrown to UWL32 QB hurried

by Winters,Aaron.
3rd and 19 at UWL36 Timeout Wis.-La Crosse, clock 06:18.
3rd and 19 at UWL36 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short middle to Cossou,Gavin caught at UWL22, for 17 yards to

the UWL19 (Cram,Carver; Schmitz,Aaron).
4th and 2 at UWL19 Bacik,Mathew field goal attempt from 37 yards GOOD (H: Hrgich,Trace, LS: Kreske,David), clock 05:27.
1st and 10 at GVS35 Kralapp,Kollin kickoff 59 yards to the UWL06 Lawrence,Parker return 12 yards to the UWL18 (Simpson,Riley)

PENALTY UWL Personal Foul (O'Neil,Colin) 9 yards from UWL18 to UWL09.
1st and 10 at GVS35 UWL ball on UWL9.

Wis.-La Crosse 7-10 Grand Valley St.

Wis.-La Crosse at 05:22
1st and 10 at UWL9 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 05:22.
1st and 10 at UWL9 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Gabe rush middle for 0 yards to the UWL09 (Cardamone,Anthony; Urban,Jake).
2nd and 10 at UWL9 No Huddle-Shotgun Haas,Kyle pass incomplete short right to Janke,Jack thrown to UWL22 QB hurried by

Grice,Jack.
3rd and 10 at UWL9 No Huddle-Shotgun Haas,Kyle pass incomplete short right to Arendt,Keaton thrown to UWL27 broken up by

Hart,Grant QB hurried by Cardamone,Anthony and Downs,Jimmy.
4th and 10 at UWL9 Tranel,Ethan punt 31 yards to the UWL40, out of bounds at UWL40.



 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

GVS will receive; UWL will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Pratt,Maddox kickoff 39 yards to the GVS26
Unger,Harrison return 17 yards to the GVS43 (Pelishek,Jared; Goralski,Brennan). 
 
 
 

 
 

Grand Valley St. at 04:19
1st and 10 at UWL40 Grand Valley St. drive start at 04:19.
1st and 10 at UWL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short right to Tierney,Cody caught at UWL41, for 5 yards to the

UWL35 (Walsh,Henry; Goralski,Brennan) PENALTY GVS Holding (Nott,Kyle) 10 yards from UWL35 to UWL45.
1st and 15 at UWL45 No Huddle-Shotgun Nott,Kyle rush left for 5 yards gain to the UWL40 (Newlin,Tanner), out of bounds.
2nd and 10 at UWL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass incomplete deep right to Johnson,Donovan thrown to UWL00.
3rd and 10 at UWL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike pass complete short left to Johnson,Donovan caught at UWL30, for 10 yards to

the UWL30 (Pitcher,Tate), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL30 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UWL27 (Newlin,Tanner; Wilcher,Nate).
2nd and 7 at UWL27 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush right for 5 yards gain to the UWL22 (Quam,Adam; Walter,Cole).
3rd and 2 at UWL22 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 2 at UWL22 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UWL19 (Knade,Austin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL19 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 13 yards gain to the UWL06 (Newlin,Tanner; Knade,Austin),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at UWL6 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWL01 (Quam,Adam).
2nd and 1 at UWL1 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 0 yards to the UWL01 (Pitcher,Tate; Daines,Ryan).
3rd and 1 at UWL1 Timeout Grand Valley St., clock 00:34.
3rd and 1 at UWL1 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:30.
1st and 10 at UWL3 Timeout Other, clock 00:30.
1st and 10 at UWL3 Bacik,Mathew kick attempt good (H: Hrgich,Trace, LS: Kreske,David).
1st and 10 at GVS35 Kralapp,Kollin kickoff 59 yards to the UWL06 fair catch by Lawrence,Parker at UWL06.

Wis.-La Crosse 7-17 Grand Valley St.

Wis.-La Crosse at 00:30
1st and 10 at UWL25 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 00:30.
1st and 10 at UWL25 Kneel down by Weir,Zach at UWL23 for loss of 2 yards.
2nd and 12 at UWL23 End of game, clock 00:00.

Wis.-La Crosse 7-17 Grand Valley St.

Grand Valley St. at 14:54
1st and 10 at GVS43 Grand Valley St. drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at GVS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 3 yards gain to the GVS46 (Newlin,Tanner; Walsh,Henry).
2nd and 7 at GVS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass incomplete short middle to Cossou,Gavin thrown to UWL37.
3rd and 7 at GVS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass complete deep middle to Nott,Kyle caught at UWL24, for 39 yards to

the UWL15 (Goralski,Brennan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL15 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UWL13 (Quam,Adam; Daines,Ryan).
2nd and 8 at UWL13 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush left for 7 yards gain to the UWL06 (Pitcher,Tate; Schmitz,Aaron).
3rd and 1 at UWL6 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWL05 (Daines,Ryan; Newlin,Tanner),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at UWL5 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo rush left for 3 yards gain (2) to the UWL02 (Pitcher,Tate) PENALTY GVS

Holding (Caldwell,Jaylin) 10 yards from UWL03 to UWL13.
1st and 13 at UWL13 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Donovan thrown to UWL00 broken

up by Mullen,Trent.
2nd and 13 at UWL13 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWL12 (Dickson,Marik).
3rd and 12 at UWL12 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass intercepted by Newlin,Tanner at UWL00 Newlin,Tanner return 13 yards

to the UWL13 (Meschi,Vincenzo; Johnson,Darrell).

Wis.-La Crosse at 10:50
1st and 10 at UWL13 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 10:50.
1st and 10 at UWL13 No Huddle-Shotgun Haas,Kyle pass complete short right to Mitchell,Najeh caught at UWL14, for 4 yards to the

UWL17 (Pringle,Devin).
2nd and 6 at UWL17 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Gabe rush right for 27 yards gain to the UWL44 (Hayward,Kobe), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL44 No Huddle-Shotgun Haas,Kyle pass complete short middle to Studer,Jack caught at UWL47, for 17 yards to the

GVS39 (Downs,Jimmy; McCurdy,Damonte), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Ott,Braedon rush right for 2 yards loss to the GVS41 (Hayward,Kobe).
2nd and 12 at GVS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Haas,Kyle pass complete short right to Ott,Braedon caught at GVS33, for 29 yards to the

GVS12 (Kennelly,Ian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS12 No Huddle-Shotgun Haas,Kyle rush middle for 5 yards loss to the GVS17 (McCurdy,Damonte).
2nd and 15 at GVS17 No Huddle-Shotgun Haas,Kyle pass incomplete short right to Studer,Jack thrown to GVS15 QB hurried by

Downs,Jimmy.
3rd and 15 at GVS17 No Huddle-Shotgun Haas,Kyle pass complete short right to Studer,Jack caught at GVS15, for 3 yards to the

GVS14, End Of Play.
4th and 12 at GVS14 Stack,Michael field goal attempt from 31 yards GOOD (H: Haas,Kyle, LS: Walsh,Ben), clock 05:39.
1st and 10 at UWL35 Pratt,Maddox kickoff 56 yards to the GVS09 Reed,Kellen return 22 yards to the GVS31 (Pelishek,Jared;

Goralski,Brennan) PENALTY GVS Illegal Block in Back (McLean,Luke) 10 yards from GVS28 to GVS18.
1st and 10 at UWL35 GVS ball on GVS18.



Wis.-La Crosse 10-17 Grand Valley St.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Grand Valley St. at 05:32
1st and 10 at GVS18 Grand Valley St. drive start at 05:32.
1st and 10 at GVS18 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass complete short left to Johnson,Jordan caught at GVS32, for 14 yards

to the GVS32 (Severson,Tyr), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo rush middle for 0 yards to the GVS32 (Powell,Christian) PENALTY UWL Face

Mask (Powell,Christian) 15 yards from GVS32 to GVS47, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass incomplete short left to Johnson,Jordan thrown to UWL39.
2nd and 10 at GVS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass incomplete short right to Reed,Kellen thrown to UWL35.
3rd and 10 at GVS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass complete short right to Johnson,Donovan caught at UWL48, for 5

yards to the UWL48 (Mullen,Trent).
4th and 5 at UWL48 Timeout Other, clock 04:16.
4th and 5 at UWL48 Hrgich,Trace punt 45 yards to the UWL03, out of bounds at UWL03.

Wis.-La Crosse at 03:49
1st and 10 at UWL3 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 03:49.
1st and 10 at UWL15 Timeout Other, clock 03:49.
1st and 10 at UWL3 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short left to Rajkovic,Marko caught at UWL05, for 12 yards to the

UWL15 (Cardamone,Anthony; Kennelly,Ian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL15 No Huddle-Shotgun Studer,Jack rush right for 14 yards gain to the UWL29 (Cardamone,Anthony; Kennelly,Ian),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL29 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass intercepted by Kennelly,Ian at GVS48, End Of Play.

Grand Valley St. at 02:13
1st and 10 at GVS48 Grand Valley St. drive start at 02:13.
1st and 10 at GVS48 PENALTY GVS UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct offsetting UWL UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct offsetting.
1st and 10 at GVS48 No Huddle-Shotgun Grand Valley St. rush middle for 10 yards loss to the GVS38, End Of Play.
2nd and 20 at GVS38 No Huddle-Shotgun Udengwu,Ike rush middle for 0 yards to the GVS38 (Wilcher,Nate) PENALTY GVS Holding

declined.
3rd and 20 at GVS38 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass complete deep right to Johnson,Darrell caught at UWL33, for 29 yards

to the UWL33 (Goralski,Brennan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. UWL is challenging the ruling on the field - "Pass
completion". PLAY CONFIRMED.

1st and 10 at UWL33 No Huddle-Shotgun Reed,Kellen rush left for 10 yards gain to the UWL23 (Severson,Tyr), out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at UWL23 No Huddle-Shotgun Meschi,Vincenzo pass intercepted by Pitcher,Tate at UWL12, End Of Play.

Wis.-La Crosse at 00:36
1st and 10 at UWL12 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 00:36.
1st and 10 at UWL12 No Huddle-Shotgun Lynch,Gabe rush left for 1 yard loss to the UWL11 (Hayward,Kobe; Cardamone,Anthony).

Wis.-La Crosse 10-17 Grand Valley St.

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 11 at UWL11 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 11 at UWL11 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short right to Janke,Jack caught at UWL20, for 19 yards to the

UWL30 (Schell,Josh; Hayward,Kobe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL30 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass incomplete short right to Arendt,Keaton thrown to UWL35 broken up by

Hart,Grant.
2nd and 10 at UWL30 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short middle to Janke,Jack caught at UWL31, for 1 yard to the

UWL31, End Of Play.
3rd and 9 at UWL31 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach sacked for loss of 3 yards to the UWL28 (King,Niles), fumble by Weir,Zach

recovered by UWL Sharp,Bryce at UWL28, End Of Play.
4th and 12 at UWL28 Tranel,Ethan punt 42 yards to the GVS30 fair catch by Johnson,Darrell at GVS30.

Grand Valley St. at 12:45
1st and 10 at GVS30 Grand Valley St. drive start at 12:45.
1st and 10 at GVS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Thole,Alex sacked for loss of 5 yards to the GVS25 (Dagit,Isaac, Milton,Tate).
2nd and 15 at GVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Thole,Alex rush right for 8 yards gain to the GVS33 (Severson,Tyr), out of bounds.
3rd and 7 at GVS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Thole,Alex pass complete deep right to Johnson,Donovan caught at UWL38, for 47 yards to

the UWL20 (Severson,Tyr), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL20 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Kenneth rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UWL21 (Schanhofer,Bodie;

Jorndt,Nicholoas).
2nd and 11 at UWL21 No Huddle-Shotgun Thole,Alex rush right for 3 yards gain to the UWL18 (Dickson,Marik; Gengler,Ross).
3rd and 8 at UWL18 No Huddle-Shotgun Thole,Alex pass complete short middle to Johnson,Darrell caught at UWL11, for 7 yards to

the UWL11 (Newlin,Tanner).
4th and 1 at UWL11 Bacik,Mathew field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD (H: Hrgich,Trace, LS: Kreske,David), clock 08:39.
1st and 10 at GVS35 Kralapp,Kollin kickoff 60 yards to the UWL05 fair catch by Lawrence,Parker at UWL05.

Wis.-La Crosse 10-20 Grand Valley St.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Wis.-La Crosse at 08:39
1st and 10 at UWL25 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 08:39.
1st and 10 at UWL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Ott,Braedon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWL30 (Downs,Jimmy; Nylander,Charlie).
2nd and 5 at UWL30 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass incomplete short right to Studer,Jack thrown to UWL34 QB hurried by

Nylander,Charlie.
3rd and 5 at UWL30 PENALTY UWL Delay Of Game (Weir,Zach) 5 yards from UWL30 to UWL25. NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at UWL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete deep right to Studer,Jack caught at UWL50, for 35 yards to the

GVS40 (Kennelly,Ian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS40 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short right to Studer,Jack caught at GVS38, for 5 yards to the

GVS35 (Cardamone,Anthony).
2nd and 5 at GVS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short right to Studer,Jack caught at GVS30, for 9 yards to the

GVS26 (Hayward,Kobe), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass incomplete deep right to Studer,Jack thrown to GVS03 broken up by

Pringle,Devin.
2nd and 10 at GVS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach sacked for loss of 12 yards to the GVS38 (Potts,Khamani).
3rd and 22 at GVS38 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short right to Arendt,Keaton caught at GVS22, for 17 yards to the

GVS21, out of bounds at GVS21.
4th and 5 at GVS21 Stack,Michael field goal attempt from 39 yards GOOD (H: Haas,Kyle, LS: Walsh,Ben), clock 04:42.
1st and 10 at UWL35 Pratt,Maddox kickoff 62 yards to the GVS03 Reed,Kellen return 16 yards to the GVS19 (Gengler,Ross).

Wis.-La Crosse 13-20 Grand Valley St.

Grand Valley St. at 04:36
1st and 10 at GVS19 Grand Valley St. drive start at 04:36.
1st and 10 at GVS19 No Huddle-Shotgun Thole,Alex rush middle for 1 yard gain to the GVS20 (Quam,Adam; Dickson,Marik).
2nd and 9 at GVS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 13 yards gain to the GVS33 (Quam,Adam; Knade,Austin),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GVS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Thole,Alex rush middle for 4 yards gain to the GVS37 (Newlin,Tanner; Wilcher,Nate).
2nd and 6 at GVS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Eichelberger,Khalil rush middle for 2 yards gain to the GVS39 (Newlin,Tanner; Quam,Adam).
3rd and 4 at GVS39 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 4 at GVS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Thole,Alex sacked for loss of 11 yards to the GVS28 (Newlin,Tanner).
4th and 15 at GVS28 Timeout Wis.-La Crosse, clock 01:54.
4th and 15 at GVS28 Hrgich,Trace punt 37 yards to the UWL35 fair catch by Lawrence,Parker at UWL35.

Wis.-La Crosse at 01:48
1st and 10 at UWL35 Wis.-La Crosse drive start at 01:48.
1st and 10 at UWL35 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short left to Janke,Jack caught at UWL39, for 4 yards to the UWL39

(Kennelly,Ian) PENALTY GVS Offside (King,Niles) 5 yards from UWL35 to UWL40. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at UWL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach rush left for 0 yards to the UWL40 (Downs,Jimmy).
2nd and 5 at UWL40 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short right to Bowman,Tyler caught at UWL47, for 7 yards to the

UWL47 (Hayward,Kobe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWL47 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass incomplete short middle to Bowman,Tyler thrown to UWL50 QB hurried by

King,Niles.
2nd and 10 at UWL47 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass complete short right to Ott,Braedon caught at UWL48, for 7 yards to the

GVS46 (Kennelly,Ian), out of bounds.
3rd and 3 at GVS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass incomplete short left thrown to GVS35 QB hurried by Schell,Josh and

Cardamone,Anthony.
4th and 3 at GVS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Weir,Zach pass incomplete short right to Lawrence,Parker thrown to GVS40 broken up by

Pringle,Devin, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Grand Valley St. at 00:35
1st and 10 at GVS46 Grand Valley St. drive start at 00:35.
1st and 10 at GVS46 Kneel down by Thole,Alex at GVS41 for loss of 5 yards.
2nd and 15 at GVS41 End of game, clock 00:00.

Wis.-La Crosse 13-20 Grand Valley St.


